FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-01-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



101419071 2.60 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY							
	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
	X Assignment Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other						
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) SORENSEN, Jens 01e	07 03 00						
Name (line 2)	Execution Date						
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year						
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) Universal Ventures	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the						
Name (line 2) A Corporation of the C	ayman Islands receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment						
Address (line 1) P. O. Box 822 GT	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a						
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 3) Cayman Islands	B. W. I. State/Country Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Name and A							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
07/31/2000 NTHAI1 00000124 09668923							
01 FC:581 40.00 UP							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010953 FRAME: 0225

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Teleph	one Number 8	358-259-5533	
Name	EDWARD W. CALLAN				
Address (line 1)	3830 VALLEY CENTRE DE	IVE, NO. 705			
Address (line 2)	PMB 452				
Address (line 3)	SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA	92130			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conv	eyance docume	ent # 2	
Enter either the Pate	lumber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number or the P Int Application Number(s)	latent Number (DO NOT ENTER	Patent I	Number(s)	ay Year 3 00
Enter only	eration Treaty (PCT) PCT application number f a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned.		PCT	PCT PCT	
Number of P	operties	al number of properties	involved. #	1	
Deposit A	f Payment: Enclo Account ayment by deposit account or if addi		count ne account.) #[

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Edward W. Callan

PATENT

Edwardh Callan July 3, 2000 Date

REEL: 010953 FRAME: 0226

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I, Jens Ole Sorensen of P. O. Box 221, North Side, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, B. W. I., do sell, assign, transfer and set over onto Universal Ventures, a corporation of the Cayman Islands, P. O. Box 822 GT, Cayman Islands, B. W. I., its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to Prevention Of Void-Based-Irregularity Formation In Thin-Wall, Injection-Molded Plastic Product and the application for United States patent therefor, executed by me on even date herewith for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention.

The Commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent, which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in keeping with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date set forth below.

Dated July 3 - 2000

Jens Ole Sorensen

01/03/5000 IS:S3 828222222

PATENT REEL: 010953 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 07/03/2000